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Pistole

St.Gallischer
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Rg. Name Jg. Ort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz. Verb.

1 Schürch Manuela 1988 E Rheineck 90 89 90 90 88 89 536 KK MVR

2 Sunko Darko 1961 V Buchs SG 89 86 90 90 86 88 529 KK MVS

3 Riedener Andreas 1994 E Staad 88 92 86 87 89 85 527 KK RVSG

4 Zäch Roland 1968 S Kriessern 89 84 91 88 87 85 524 KK MVR

5 Heeb Reto 1986 E Rüthi (Rheintal) 83 87 89 83 93 88 523 KK MVR

6 Zaccari Remo 1968 S Dicken 92 89 87 86 81 85 520 KK RSVT

7 Deiss Rolf 1975 S Mogelsberg 90 87 85 82 81 89 514 KK RSVT

8 Zäch Thomas 1975 S Eichberg 86 88 84 83 91 81 513 KK MVR

9 Davatz Jürg A. 1969 S Schaan 83 88 84 81 83 87 506 KK MVW

10 Manser Dominik 1999 E Widnau 84 78 83 90 88 83 506 KK RVSG

11 Riedener Alexander 1996 E Staad 88 81 86 87 80 83 505 KK RVSG

12 Geser Stefan 1981 E Oberuzwil 83 82 86 88 86 77 502 KK RSVF

13 Vetter Andreas 1972 S Widnau 79 86 91 80 87 77 500 KK MVR

14 Wirth Hubert 1963 V Niederuzwil 82 86 79 81 84 84 496 KK RSVF

15 Dietsche Daniel 1974 S Kriessern 77 88 84 82 85 78 494 kk MVR

16 Dietschi Theo 1959 V Oberriet 82 82 81 78 79 75 477 kk MVR

17 Högger Bruno 1952 SV Speicher 72 73 84 77 86 79 471 kk RSVF

18 Binz Bruno 1965 S St. Gallen 80 77 89 75 71 78 470 RSVF

RANGLISTE KANTONALMATCH 2023 / EINZEL

Kategorie: A-Match



Regionalschützenverband Fürstenland
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Geser Stefan 1981 E Oberuzwil 83 82 86 88 86 77 502 KK

Wirth Hubert 1963 V Niederuzwil 82 86 79 81 84 84 496 KK

Högger Bruno 1952 SV Speicher 72 73 84 77 86 79 471 kk

Binz Bruno 1965 S St. Gallen 80 77 89 75 71 78 470

Mitgliederverband Rheintal
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Schürch Manuela 1988 E Widnau 90 89 90 90 88 89 536 KK

Zäch Roland 1968 S Kriessern 89 84 91 88 87 85 524 KK

Heeb Reto 1986 E Rüthi 83 87 89 83 93 88 523 KK

Zäch Thomas 1975 S Eichberg 86 88 84 83 91 81 513 KK

Vetter Andreas 1972 S Widnau 79 86 91 80 87 77 500 KK

Dietsche Daniel 1974 S Kriessern 77 88 84 82 85 78 494 kk

Dietschi Theo 1959 V Oberriet 82 82 81 78 79 75 477 kk

Mitgliederverband Sargans
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Sunko Darko 1961 V Buchs 89 86 90 90 86 88 529 KK

Regionalverband St. Gallen
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Riedener Andreas 1994 E Staad 88 92 86 87 89 85 527 KK

Manser Dominik 1999 E Widnau 84 78 83 90 88 83 506 KK

Riedener Alexander 1996 E Staad 88 81 86 87 80 83 505 KK

Regionalschützenverband Toggenburg
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Zaccari Remo 1968 S Dicken 92 89 87 86 81 85 520 KK

Deiss Rolf 1975 S Mogelsberg 90 87 85 82 81 89 514 KK

Mitgliederverband Werdenberg
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Davatz Jürg A. 1969 S Schaan 83 88 84 81 83 87 506 KK

KANTONALMATCH 2023 / NACH MITGLIEDERVERBÄNDEN

Kategorie: A-Match



1 MV Rheintal 1

Schürch Manuela Rheineck 90 89 90 90 88 89 536 KK 1x15.--

Zäch Roland Kriessern 89 84 91 88 87 85 524 KK 1x15.--

Heeb Reto Rüthi 83 87 89 83 93 88 523 KK 1x15.--

1583

2 RV St.Gallen

Riedener Andreas Staad 88 92 86 87 89 85 527 KK 1x12.--

Manser Dominik Widnau 84 78 83 90 88 83 506 KK 1x12.--

Riedener Alexander Staad 88 81 86 87 80 83 505 KK 1x12.--

1538

3 MV Rheintal 2

Zäch Thomas Eichberg 86 88 84 83 91 81 513 KK 1x10.--

Dietsche Daniel Kriessern 77 88 84 82 85 78 494 KK 1x10.--

Dietschi Theo Oberriet 82 82 81 78 79 75 477 KK 1x10.--

1484

4 RSV Fürstenland 1

Geser Stefan Oberuzwil 83 82 86 88 86 77 502

Wirth Hubert St. Gallen 82 86 79 81 84 84 496

Högger Bruno Speicher 72 73 84 77 86 79 471

1469

KANTONALMATCH 2023 / GRUPPENRANGLISTE

Kategorie: A-Match



Rg. Name Jg. Ort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz. Verb.

1 Heeb Reto 1986 E Rüthi 96 96 97 91 91 97 568 KK MVR

2 Götti Hansruedi 1962 V Marbach 95 96 95 96 95 91 568 KK MVR

3 Manser Dominik 1999 E Widnau 93 93 95 95 95 95 566 KK RVSG

4 Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Brunnadern 94 95 95 96 93 93 566 KK RSVT

5 Kläger Josef 1958 V Balgach 93 96 92 94 95 94 564 KK MVR

6 Zöpfel Max 2000 E St. Gallen 96 94 95 92 93 93 563 KK RVSG

7 Haas Esther 1982 E Unterrindal 93 94 95 92 91 95 560 KK RSVF

8 Telatar Tughan 1976 S Sevelen 90 96 94 94 94 91 559 KK MVS

9 Hollenstein Pius 1958 V Bütschwil 95 94 88 92 94 94 557 KK RSVT

10 Davatz Jürg A. 1969 S Schaan 94 90 93 92 91 94 554 KK MVW

11 Geser Stefan 1981 E Oberuzwil 93 90 94 91 92 92 552 KK RSVF

12 Zäch Roland 1968 S Kriessern 93 92 94 89 92 91 551 KK MVR

13 Weilenmann Robert 1950 SV Bronschhofen 92 94 89 90 90 93 548 KK RSVF

14 Brunner Daniel 1997 E Flawil 89 90 90 93 91 94 547 KK RSVT

15 Zäch Max 1956 V Henau 94 94 91 85 93 90 547 KK RSVF

16 Künzle Raphael 1982 E St.Gallen 90 93 89 92 92 88 544 KK RVSG

17 Volger Anick 1986 E Schönengrund 95 93 93 89 86 88 544 KK RSVT

18 Zäch Thomas 1975 S Eichberg 94 92 95 88 86 88 543 KK MVR

19 Burri Benjamin 1992 E Brunnadern 93 96 89 85 93 87 543 KK RSVT

20 Näf Robert 1961 V Unterwasser 93 87 93 89 90 89 541 KK MVOT

21 Deiss Rolf 1975 S Mogelsberg 91 95 91 87 87 89 540 KK RSVT

22 Dietsche Daniel 1974 S Kriessern 90 91 90 88 86 90 535 KK MVR

23 Binz Bruno 1965 S St. Gallen 92 95 89 93 77 89 535 KK RSVF

24 Zäch Daniel 1961 V Wil SG 90 87 93 88 91 81 530 KK RSVF

25 Frei Christoph 1964 S Oberbüren 91 85 92 84 82 85 519 kk RSVF

26 Hildebrand Fredi 1960 V Krummenau 89 91 89 90 81 78 518 kk MVOT

27 Krisch Peter 1969 S Eichberg 87 85 85 89 81 90 517 kk MVR

28 Egli Marcel 1974 S Ebnat-Kappel 93 89 85 77 86 87 517 kk OP MVOT

29 Kiriakidis Kiriakos 1965 S Wil SG 93 90 88 83 78 85 517 kk RSVF

30 Högger Bruno 1952 SV Speicher 84 86 86 91 86 84 517 KK RSVF

31 Meuri Diana 1988 E Henau 90 87 90 84 79 82 512 RSVF

32 Marte Marco 1988 E Rüthi 88 87 86 78 86 85 510 MVR

33 Helfenberger Werner 1963 V Niederuzwil 81 87 87 85 87 81 508 kk RSVF

34 Davatz Nina 1968 S Schaan 89 81 85 84 78 88 505 MVW

35 Renner Josef 1952 SV Rossrüti 87 76 82 81 87 85 498 kk RSVF

36 Rüegg Fredy 1943 SV Wil SG 82 90 87 79 84 73 495 RSVF

37 Baumgartner Erich 1961 V Oberuzwil 86 84 82 78 82 80 492 RSVF

38 Haas Herby 1981 E Unterrindal 81 82 79 76 84 87 489 RSVF

39 Nievergelt Rudolf 1950 SV Ebnat-Kappel 84 89 81 86 78 71 489 MVOT

40 Schönenberger Paul 1952 SV Bronschhofen 90 79 81 77 80 81 488 kk OP RSVF

41 Oberholzer Werner 1950 SV Ebnat-Kappel 78 83 79 83 81 83 487 MVOT

42 Lusti Walter 1948 SV Ennetbühl 75 75 83 80 75 86 474 MVOT

43 Maier Markus 1962 V Ebnat-Kappel 80 85 76 66 74 75 456 MVOT

44 Schönenberger Walter 1954 V Wattwil 73 69 74 74 76 76 442 MVOT

45 Wachter Reiner 1949 SV Wattwil 93 75 77 58 65 72 440 MVOT

RANGLISTE KANTONALMATCH 2023 / EINZEL

Kategorie: B-Match



Regionalschützenverband Fürstenland

Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Haas Esther Unterrindal 1982 E 93 94 95 92 91 95 560 KK

Geser Stefan Oberuzwil 1981 E 93 90 94 91 92 92 552 KK

Weilenmann Robert Bronschhofen 1950 SV 92 94 89 90 90 93 548 KK

Zäch Max Henau 1956 V 94 94 91 85 93 90 547 KK

Binz Bruno St. Gallen 1965 S 92 95 89 93 77 89 535 KK

Zäch Daniel Wil SG 1961 V 90 87 93 88 91 81 530 KK

Frei Christoph Oberbüren 1964 S 91 85 92 84 82 85 519 kk

Kiriakidis Kiriakos Wil SG 1965 S 93 90 88 83 78 85 517 kk

Högger Bruno Speicher 1952 SV 84 86 86 91 86 84 517 KK

Meuri Diana Henau 1988 E 90 87 90 84 79 82 512

Helfenberger Werner Niederuzwil 1963 V 81 87 87 85 87 81 508 kk

Renner Josef Rossrüti 1952 SV 87 76 82 81 87 85 498 kk

Rüegg Fredy Wil SG 1943 SV 82 90 87 79 84 73 495

Baumgartner Erich Oberuzwil 1961 V 86 84 82 78 82 80 492

Haas Herby Unterrindal 1981 E 81 82 79 76 84 87 489

Schönenberger Paul Bronschhofen 1952 SV 90 79 81 77 80 81 488 kk OP

Mitgliederverband Obertoggenburg
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Näf Robert Unterwasser 1961 V 93 87 93 89 90 89 541 KK

Hildebrand Fredi Krummenau 1960 V 89 91 89 90 81 78 518 kk

Egli Marcel Ebnat-Kappel 1974 S 93 89 85 77 86 87 517 kk OP

Nievergelt Rudolf Ebnat-Kappel 1950 SV 84 89 81 86 78 71 489

Oberholzer Werner Ebnat-Kappel 1950 SV 78 83 79 83 81 83 487

Lusti Walter Ennetbühl 1948 SV 75 75 83 80 75 86 474

Maier Markus Ebnat-Kappel 1962 V 80 85 76 66 74 75 456

Schönenberger Walter Wattwil 1954 V 73 69 74 74 76 76 442

Wachter Reiner Wattwil 1949 SV 93 75 77 58 65 72 440

Mitgliederverband Rheintal
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Heeb Reto Rüthi 1986 E 96 96 97 91 91 97 568 KK

Götti Hansruedi Marbach 1962 V 95 96 95 96 95 91 568 KK

Kläger Josef Balgach 1958 V 93 96 92 94 95 94 564 KK

Zäch Roland Kriessern 1968 S 93 92 94 89 92 91 551 KK

Zäch Thomas Eichberg 1975 S 94 92 95 88 86 88 543 KK

Dietsche Daniel Kriessern 1974 S 90 91 90 88 86 90 535 KK

Krisch Peter Eichberg 1969 S 87 85 85 89 81 90 517 kk

Marte Marco Rüthi 1988 E 88 87 86 78 86 85 510

Mitgliederverband Sargans
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Telatar Tughan Sevelen 1976 S 90 96 94 94 94 91 559 KK

Regionalverband St.Gallen
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Manser Dominik Widnau 1999 E 93 93 95 95 95 95 566 KK

Zöpfel Max St. Gallen 2000 E 96 94 95 92 93 93 563 KK

Künzle Raphael St.Gallen 1982 E 90 93 89 92 92 88 544 KK

KANTONALMATCH 2023 / NACH MITGLIEDERVERBÄNDEN

Kategorie: B-Match



Regionalschützenverband Toggenburg
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Schweizer Andreas Brunnadern 1993 E 94 95 95 96 93 93 566 KK

Hollenstein Pius Bütschwil 1958 V 95 94 88 92 94 94 557 KK

Brunner Daniel Flawil 1997 E 89 90 90 93 91 94 547 KK

Volger Anick Schönengrund 1986 E 95 93 93 89 86 88 544 KK

Burri Benjamin Brunnadern 1992 E 93 96 89 85 93 87 543 KK

Deiss Rolf Mogelsberg 1975 S 91 95 91 87 87 89 540 KK

Mitgliederverband Werdenberg
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Davatz Jürg A. Schaan 1969 S 94 90 93 92 91 94 554 KK

Davatz Nina Schaan 1968 S 89 81 85 84 78 88 505



1 MV Rheintal 1

Heeb Reto Rüthi 96 96 97 91 91 97 568 KK 1x15.--

Götti Hansruedi Marbach 95 96 95 96 95 91 568 KK 1x15.--

Kläger Josef Balgach 93 96 92 94 95 94 564 KK 1x15.--

1700

2 RV St.Gallen

Manser Dominik Widnau 93 93 95 95 95 95 566 KK 1x12.--

Zöpfel Max St. Gallen 96 94 95 92 93 93 563 KK 1x12.--

Künzle Raphael St.Gallen 90 93 89 92 92 88 544 KK 1x12.--

1673

3 RSV Fürstenland 1

Haas Esther Unterrindal 93 94 95 92 91 95 560 KK 1x10.--

Geser Stefan Oberuzwil 93 90 94 91 92 92 552 KK 1x10.--

Weilenmann Robert Bronschhofen 92 94 89 90 90 93 548 KK 1x10.--

1660

4 RSV Toggenburg 1

Schweizer Andreas Brunnadern 94 95 95 96 93 93 566

Brunner Daniel Flawil 89 90 90 93 91 94 547

Burri Benjamin Brunnadern 93 96 89 85 93 87 543

1656

5 RSV Fürstenland 2

Zäch Max Henau 94 94 91 85 93 90 547

Zäch Daniel Wil SG 90 87 93 88 91 81 530

Binz Bruno St. Gallen 92 95 89 93 77 89 535

1612

6 MV Obertoggenburg 1

Näf Robert Unterwasser 93 87 93 89 90 89 541

Hildebrand Fredi Krummenau 89 91 89 90 81 78 518

Egli Marcel Ebnat-Kappel 93 89 85 77 86 87 517

1576

7 MV Rheintal 2

Zäch Thomas Eichberg 94 92 95 88 86 88 543

Krisch Peter Eichberg 87 85 85 89 81 90 517

Marte Marco Rüthi 88 87 86 78 86 85 510

1570

8 MV Obertoggenburg 2

Oberholzer Werner Ebnat-Kappel 78 83 79 83 81 83 487

Lusti Walter Ennetbühl 75 75 83 80 75 86 474

Maier Markus Ebnat-Kappel 80 85 76 66 74 75 456

1417

RSV Toggenburg 2

Volger Anick Schönengrund 95 93 93 89 86 88 544

Deiss Rolf Mogelsberg 91 95 91 87 87 89 540

Tanner Zoe Flawil 0

1084

KANTONALMATCH 2023 / GRUPPENRANGLISTE

Kategorie: B-Match



Rg. Name Ort Jg. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz. Verb.

1 Götti Hansruedi 1962 V Marbach 96 97 97 97 96 98 581 KK MVR

2 Zurschmiede Frederik 1998 E St. Gallen 94 98 99 96 100 94 581 KK RVSG

3 Riedener Andreas 1994 E Staad 99 92 96 98 97 94 576 KK RVSG

4 Burri Benjamin 1992 E Brunnadern 95 95 96 97 93 93 569 KK RSVT

5 Manser Dominik 1999 E Widnau 96 91 92 97 97 92 565 KK RVSG

6 Künzle Raphael 1982 E St.Gallen 92 95 94 95 93 95 564 KK RVSG

7 Davatz Jürg A. 1969 S Schaan 95 97 92 92 95 93 564 KK MVW

8 Rüegg Daniel 1962 V Niederhelfenschwil 92 95 90 93 95 98 563 KK RSVF

9 Dietsche Daniel 1974 S Kriessern 92 96 93 93 94 94 562 KK MVR

10 Zimmer Nick 1992 E St. Gallen 86 90 93 95 96 96 556 KK RVSG

11 Zäch Roland 1968 S Kriessern 95 96 94 95 89 87 556 KK MVR

12 Schürch Manuela 1988 E Rheineck 95 97 93 90 89 91 555 KK MVR

13 Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Brunnadern 96 96 87 92 87 95 553 KK RSVT

14 Wirth Hubert 1963 V Niederuzwil 96 91 91 88 94 93 553 KK RSVF

15 Zöpfel Max 2000 E St. Gallen 90 97 88 90 96 92 553 KK RVSG

16 Haas Esther 1982 E Unterrindal 94 90 94 90 89 95 552 KK RSVF

17 Zaccari Remo 1968 S Dicken 93 93 91 91 91 93 552 KK RSVT

18 Kläger Josef 1958 V Balgach 90 96 96 90 85 93 550 KK MVR

19 Heeb Reto 1986 E Rüthi 94 96 93 91 91 85 550 KK MVR

20 Tanner Zoe 2002 E Flawil 86 84 93 96 92 98 549 KK RSVT

21 Telatar Tughan 1976 S Sevelen 94 91 94 86 90 94 549 KK MVW

22 Schnider Paul 1961 V Mels 88 89 88 96 92 93 546 KK MVS

23 Brunner Daniel 1997 E Flawil 88 92 88 92 89 95 544 KK RSVT

24 Zäch Max 1956 V Henau 92 90 87 96 91 88 544 KK RSVF

25 Zuppiger Hubert 1962 V Bichwil 84 88 87 92 95 96 542 KK RSVF

26 Deiss Rolf 1975 S Mogelsberg 89 92 92 90 88 90 541 KK RSVT

27 Steiner Jonas 2007 Montlingen 84 85 82 97 93 95 536 KK MVR

28 Dietsche Selin 2007 Kriessern 86 90 85 92 86 90 529 KK MVR

29 Schmitter Heinz 1965 S Engelburg 78 89 80 93 93 91 524 kk RSVF

30 Bischof Tom 2008 Kriessern 81 82 82 94 90 93 522 KK MVR

31 Eugster Nadine 1991 E Gossau 85 77 85 89 95 90 521 KK OP RSVF

32 Müller Ronald 1980 E Henau 86 88 92 82 85 87 520 kk RSVF

33 Davatz Nina 1968 S Schaan 83 79 88 93 89 85 517 kk MVW

34 Vetter Andreas 1972 S Widnau 90 81 84 88 87 82 512 kk MVR

35 Marte Marco 1988 E Rüthi 91 79 86 85 86 83 510 kk MVR

36 Kiriakidis Kiriakos 1965 S Wil SG 89 93 89 77 78 78 504 RSVF

37 Borst Christoph 1967 S Bettwiesen 89 82 82 73 79 91 496 RSVF

38 Zäch Josefine 2008 Eichberg 78 73 75 80 80 87 473 MVR

39 Wenk Philipp 2006 Heiligkreuz (Mels) 79 84 83 67 78 80 471 MVR

40 Rüegg Fredy 1943 Wil SG 87 87 88 66 58 82 468 RSVF

41 Brand Ashley 2009 St. Gallen 63 68 87 80 78 80 456 MVR

42 Schönenberger Paul 1952 Bronschhofen 85 86 85 75 72 52 455 OP RSVF

43 Schwabl Brigitte 1958 V Aadorf 74 67 77 72 81 64 435 RSVF

44 Renner Josef 1952 Rossrüti 70 71 72 68 47 79 407 RSVF

RANGLISTE KANTONALMATCH 2023 / EINZEL

Kategorie: C-Match



Regionalschützenverband Fürstenland

Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Rüegg Daniel 1962 V Niederhelfenschwil 92 95 90 93 95 98 563 KK

Wirth Hubert 1963 V Niederuzwil 96 91 91 88 94 93 553 KK

Haas Esther 1982 E Unterrindal 94 90 94 90 89 95 552 KK

Zäch Max 1956 V Henau 92 90 87 96 91 88 544 KK

Zuppiger Hubert 1962 V Bichwil 84 88 87 92 95 96 542 KK

Schmitter Heinz 1965 S Engelburg 78 89 80 93 93 91 524 kk

Eugster Nadine 1991 E Gossau 85 77 85 89 95 90 521 KK OP

Müller Ronald 1980 E Henau 86 88 92 82 85 87 520 kk

Kiriakidis Kiriakos 1965 S Wil SG 89 93 89 77 78 78 504

Borst Christoph 1967 S Bettwiesen 89 82 82 73 79 91 496

Rüegg Fredy 1943 SV Wil SG 87 87 88 66 58 82 468

Schönenberger Paul 1952 SV Bronschhofen 85 86 85 75 72 52 455 OP

Schwabl Brigitte 1958 V Aadorf 74 67 77 72 81 64 435

Renner Josef 1952 SV Rossrüti 70 71 72 68 47 79 407

Mitgliederverband Rheintal
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Götti Hansruedi 1962 V Marbach 96 97 97 97 96 98 581 KK

Dietsche Daniel 1974 S Kriessern 92 96 93 93 94 94 562 KK

Zäch Roland 1968 S Kriessern 95 96 94 95 89 87 556 KK

Schürch Manuela 1988 E Rheineck 95 97 93 90 89 91 555 KK

Kläger Josef 1958 V Balgach 90 96 96 90 85 93 550 KK

Heeb Reto 1986 E Rüthi 94 96 93 91 91 85 550 KK

Steiner Jonas 2007 Montlingen 84 85 82 97 93 95 536 KK

Dietsche Selin 2007 Kriessern 86 90 85 92 86 90 529 KK

Bischof Tom 2008 Kriessern 81 82 82 94 90 93 522 KK

Vetter Andreas 1972 S Widnau 90 81 84 88 87 82 512 kk

Marte Marco 1988 E Rüthi 91 79 86 85 86 83 510 kk

Zäch Josefine 2008 Eichberg 78 73 75 80 80 87 473

Wenk Philipp 2006 Heiligkreuz (Mels) 79 84 83 67 78 80 471

Brand Ashley 2009 St. Gallen 63 68 87 80 78 80 456

Mitgliederlverband Sargans
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Schnider Paul 1961 V Mels 88 89 88 96 92 93 546 KK

Regionalverband St.Gallen
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Zurschmiede Frederik 1998 E St. Gallen 94 98 99 96 100 94 581 KK

Riedener Andreas 1994 E Staad 99 92 96 98 97 94 576 KK

Manser Dominik 1999 E Widnau 96 91 92 97 97 92 565 KK

Künzle Raphael 1982 E St.Gallen 92 95 94 95 93 95 564 KK

Zimmer Nick 1992 E St. Gallen 86 90 93 95 96 96 556 KK

Zöpfel Max 2000 E St. Gallen 90 97 88 90 96 92 553 KK

KANTONALMATCH 2023 / NACH MITGLIEDERVERBÄNDEN

Kategorie: C-Match



Regionalschützenverband Toggenburg
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Burri Benjamin 1992 E Brunnadern 95 95 96 97 93 93 569 KK

Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Brunnadern 96 96 87 92 87 95 553 KK

Zaccari Remo 1968 S Dicken 93 93 91 91 91 93 552 KK

Tanner Zoe 2002 E Flawil 86 84 93 96 92 98 549 KK

Brunner Daniel 1997 E Flawil 88 92 88 92 89 95 544 KK

Deiss Rolf 1975 S Mogelsberg 89 92 92 90 88 90 541 KK

Mitgliederverband Werdenberg
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Davatz Jürg A. 1969 S Schaan 95 97 92 92 95 93 564 KK

Telatar Tughan 1976 S Sevelen 94 91 94 86 90 94 549 KK

Davatz Nina 1968 S Schaan 83 79 88 93 89 85 517 kk



1 RV St.Gallen

Zurschmiede Frederik St. Gallen 94 98 99 96 100 94 581 KK 1x15.--

Riedener Andreas Staad 99 92 96 98 97 94 576 KK 1x15.--

Manser Dominik Widnau 96 91 92 97 97 92 565 KK 1x15.--

1722

2 MV Rheintal 1

Götti Hansruedi Marbach 96 97 97 97 96 98 581 KK 1x12.--

Zäch Roland Kriessern 95 96 94 95 89 87 556 KK 1x12.--

Heeb Reto Rüthi 94 96 93 91 91 85 550 KK 1x12.--

1687

3 RSV Toggenburg 1

Burri Benjamin Brunnadern 95 95 96 97 93 93 569 KK 1x10.--

Schweizer Andreas Brunnadern 96 96 87 92 87 95 553 KK 1x10.--

Brunner Daniel Flawil 88 92 88 92 89 95 544 KK 1x10.--

1666

4 RSV Fürstenland 1

Rüegg Daniel Niederhelfenschwil 92 95 90 93 95 98 563

Haas Esther Unterrindal 94 90 94 90 89 95 552

Zäch Max Henau 92 90 87 96 91 88 544

1659

5 RSV Toggenburg 2

Zaccari Remo Dicken 93 93 91 91 91 93 552

Tanner Zoe Flawil 86 84 93 96 92 98 549

Deiss Rolf Mogelsberg 89 92 92 90 88 90 541

1642

6 MV Rheintal 2

Dietsche Daniel Kriessern 92 96 93 93 94 94 562

Schürch Manuela Rheineck 95 97 93 90 89 91 555

Vetter Andreas Widnau 90 81 84 88 87 82 512

1629

7 RSV Fürstenland 2

Wirth Hubert Niederuzwil 96 91 91 88 94 93 553

Zuppiger Hubert Bichwil 84 88 87 92 95 96 542

Kiriakidis Kiriakos Wil SG 89 93 89 77 78 78 504

1599

8 MV Rheintal 3

Steiner Jonas Montlingen 84 85 82 97 93 95 536

Dietsche Selin Kriessern 86 90 85 92 86 90 529

Bischof Tom Kriessern 81 82 82 94 90 93 522

1587

KANTONALMATCH 2023 / GRUPPENRANGLISTE

Kategorie: C-Match



Rg. Name Jg. Ort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz. Verb.

1 Götti Hansruedi 1962 V Marbach 95 97 94 95 88 94 563 KK MVR

2 Burri Benjamin 1992 E Brunnadern 94 93 94 94 87 88 550 KK RSVT

3 Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Brunnadern 92 92 97 90 87 86 544 KK RSVT

4 Deiss Rolf 1975 S Mogelsberg 93 89 88 90 76 84 520 kk RSVT

RANGLISTE KANTONALMATCH 2023 / EINZEL

Kategorie: Standard



Mitgliederverband Rheintal
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Götti Hansruedi 1962 V Marbach 95 97 94 95 88 94 563 KK

Regionalschützenverband Toggenburg
Name Jg. Wohnort 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ausz.

Burri Benjamin 1992 E Brunnadern 94 93 94 94 87 88 550 KK

Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Brunnadern 92 92 97 90 87 86 544 KK

Deiss Rolf 1975 S Mogelsberg 93 89 88 90 76 84 520 kk

KANTONALMATCH 2023 / NACH MITGLIEDERVERBÄNDEN

Kategorie: Standard


